E
L
7
2
4
2
C
/

# Shoot-thru protection
# Latching drivers
Ordering Information
Part No. Temp. Range Pkg. Outline Ý
EL7242CN b40§C to a85§C 8-Pin P-DIP MDP0031
EL7242CS b40§C to a85§C 8-Pin SOIC MDP0027
EL7252CN b40§C to a85§C 8-Pin P-DIP MDP0031
EL7252CS b40§C to a85§C 8-Pin SOIC MDP0027
General Description
The EL7242C/EL7252C dual input, 2-channel drivers achieve
the same excellent switching performance of the EL7212 family
while providing added flexibility. The 2-input logic and configu-
ration is applicable to numerous power MOSFET drive circuits.
As with other Elantec drivers, the EL7242C/EL7252C are ex-